R5JM
/R3JK
PTQ18
PK3
/PK5
/PM6
SU
/SU15
/SU07
/SU30
SPR
/RX
OAP
/ASP
RU18
101
Photo / Area Photo / Ultrasonic Sensor
PMF
/RMF
/MMF
PMFTubular Photo Sensor
Model / 型號
             PMF-DU10NP
             PMF-DU40NP
              PMF-10NP
              PMF-20NP            PMF-R2NP
Sensing type / 檢出方式
Diffuse reflection
/ 擴散反射式
Through beam
/ 對照式
Retroreflective
/ 鏡片反射式
Sensing distance / 檢出距離
10 cm
40 cm
10 M
20 M
2M
Emitting light / 發光源 Infrared LED 850 nm Infrared LED 850 nm Infrared LED 850 nm
Operating voltage / 工作電壓 DC12 ~ 24 V
Current Consumption / 消耗電流 20 mA  Max.
(Receiver) 20 mA  Max.
(Emitter) 18mA Max.
20 mA  Max.
Load current / 負載電流 100mA Max. at DC24V
Output type / 輸出模式 NPN  L.on/D.on       PNP  L.on/D.on
Response time / 反應時間 1.5 ms Max. 7 ms Max. 1.5 ms Max.
Insulation resistance / 隔離阻抗 20MΩ min.  (DC500V)
Voltage withstandabiligy / 絕緣耐壓 AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
Operating temperature/工作溫度 - 20 ℃ ~ + 60 ℃
Ambient humidity / 工作溼度 35% ~ 85%  RH
Protection degree / 防水等級 IP66
Wiring method / 出線方式
Pre-weird
Ø5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires
(Receiver) Ø5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires /
 (Emitter) Ø5.2 x 2 M / 2-wires
Pre-weird
Ø5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires
Option / 選購配件 (Page 252) Bracket / 固定架：MF-01
Weight /重量 Approx.85g Approx.165g Approx.85g
Ø16.5
36.7
61
3.2
35.2
M18 P1.0
Ø5.2 2M
Cable
Flexible
protective tube
VR (DU10/40 Only)
LED
◆ Characteristic / 特點：
• 60 degree pre-wiring applied to vertical or herizontal positions.
 / 出線60度角，適用於垂直或水平。
• High brightness red LED indication makes you easy to know the
operating sisuation.
/ 採用超高亮度紅色LED，更易於辨識感應器的使用狀態。
• Special line-out design for tensile. It will upgrade the durability
and life.
/ 獨特的出線包覆設計，抗拉，提升耐用度及壽命。
60°
◆ Dimensions / 尺寸圖：(unit:mm) ◆ Wiring diagrams / 接線圖：
NP Output or Receiver
DC12~24V
0V
NPN
N-type N-type(空接L.on/接地D.on) N-type(空接D.on/接地L.on)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
NPN L.on
D.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
NPN D.on
L.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
P-type P-type(空接L.on/接地D.on) P-type(空接D.on/接地L.on)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
L.on
D.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
D.on
L.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
N-type(空接D.on/接正L.on)
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
L.on
D.on
P-type(空接D.on/接正L.on)
DC12~24V
0V
NPN L.on
D.on
N-type(雙輸出)
P-type(雙輸出)
DC12~24V
0V
OUT1
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
KP2-type
DC12~24V
PNP D.on
NPN L.on
0V
0V
PNP L.on
NPN D.on
DC12~24V
NP-type
DC12~24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
發射-type(DC)
DC24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
PNP
NPN
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
NP-type(指撥選擇)
DC12~24V
0V
A-type
AC
90~260V
BROWN
BLUE
A2-type A3-type
AC90~260V
DC24~30V
5A
AC250V
DC30V
BROWN
BLUE
BLACK
WHITE
NO
COMNO
發射-type(AC)
AC90~260V
DC24~30V
BROWN
BLUE
+
-
+
-
DC12~24V
0V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC10~30V
0V
NPN
N-type(電壓10~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC10~30V
0V
PNP
P-type(電壓10~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC15~30V
0V
NPN
N-type(電壓15~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC15~30V
0V
PNP
P-type(電壓15~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
V-type
DC15~30V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
0~10V
LV-type LA-type
DC15~24V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
4~20mA
RL RL=390Ω
DC15~24V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
0~10V
RL RL≥10KΩ
C=NO
LOAD
+-
NO
DC24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
C2=NC
LOAD
+-
NC
LOAD
AC
90~260V
BROWN
BLUE NC
LOAD
KP2-type(指撥選擇)
PNP
NPN
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
※NPN & PNP SYNC. OUT
NPN
OUT2
OUT1
OUT2
PNP
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
PNP L.on
NPN L.on
0V
0V
PNP D.on
NPN D.on
DC12~24V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
N-type(空接L.on/接正D.on)
DC12~24V
0V
NPN D.on
L.on
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
D.on
L.on
P-type(空接L.on/接正D.on)
3
2
4
1
2
3
4
1
3
2
4
1
2
3
4
1
KP2-type (RMF-10KP2用)
DC12~24V
PNP L.on
NPN D.on
0V
0V
PNP D.on
NPN L.on
DC12~24V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
NP(Emitter)
DC12~24V
0V
NPN
N-type N-type(空接L.on/接地D.on) N-type(空接D.on/接地L.on)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
NPN L.on
D.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
NPN D.on
L.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
P-type P-type(空接L.on/接地D.on) P-type(空接D.on/接地L.on)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
L.on
D.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
D.on
L.on
BROWN
BLACK
WHITE
BLUE
N-type(空接D.on/接正L.on)
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
L.on
D.on
P-type(空接D.on/接正L.on)
DC12~24V
0V
NPN L.on
D.on
N-type(雙輸出)
P-type(雙輸出)
DC12~24V
0V
OUT1
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
KP2-type
DC12~24V
PNP D.on
NPN L.on
0V
0V
PNP L.on
NPN D.on
DC12~24V
NP-type
DC12~24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
發射-type(DC)
DC24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
PNP
NPN
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
NP-type(指撥選擇)
DC12~24V
0V
A-type
AC
90~260V
BROWN
BLUE
A2-type A3-type
AC90~260V
DC24~30V
5A
AC250V
DC30V
BROWN
BLUE
BLACK
WHITE
NO
COMNO
發射-type(AC)
AC90~260V
DC24~30V
BROWN
BLUE
+
-
+
-
DC12~24V
0V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC10~30V
0V
NPN
N-type(電壓10~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC10~30V
0V
PNP
P-type(電壓10~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC15~30V
0V
NPN
N-type(電壓15~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
DC15~30V
0V
PNP
P-type(電壓15~30V)
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
V-type
DC15~30V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
0~10V
LV-type LA-type
DC15~24V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
4~20mA
RL RL=390Ω
DC15~24V
0V
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
0~10V
RL RL≥10KΩ
C=NO
LOAD
+-
NO
DC24V
0V
BROWN
BLUE
C2=NC
LOAD
+-
NC
LOAD
AC
90~260V
BROWN
BLUE NC
LOAD
KP2-type(指撥選擇)
PNP
NPN
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
0V
※NPN & PNP SYNC. OUT
NPN
OUT2
OUT1
OUT2
PNP
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
DC12~24V
PNP L.on
NPN L.on
0V
0V
PNP D.on
NPN D.on
DC12~24V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
N-type(空接L.on/接正D.on)
DC12~24V
0V
NPN D.on
L.on
DC12~24V
0V
PNP
D.on
L.on
P-type(空接L.on/接正D.on)
3
2
4
1
2
3
4
1
3
2
4
1
2
3
4
1
KP2-type (RMF-10KP2用)
DC12~24V
PNP L.on
NPN D.on
0V
0V
PNP D.on
NPN L.on
DC12~24V
BROWN
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
◆ Specifications / 規格表：